CH \$90.00 1543155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASS RIVER CONSULTING, INC.		12/31/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARGE CEMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	34 Cedar Street, Suite 202	
City:	Worcester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1543155	BARGE	
Registration Number:	0722725	BARGE ORIGINAL CEMENT	
Registration Number:	0952723	QUABAUG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-287-3180

Email: timothy.hiebert@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert Address Line 1: 470 Atlantic Ave

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110147.0001.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
SIGNATURE: /Timothy H. Hiebert/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Barge Trademark Assignment to LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0867

US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bass River Consulting, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 34 Cedar Street, Suite 202, Worcester, MA 01609 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations:

Trademark	Registration Number
BARGE	1543155
	0722725
QUABAUG	0952723

WHEREAS, Barge Cements, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company located at 34 Cedar Street, Suite 202, Worcester, MA 01609 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said trademarks and registrations together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill associated with the trademarks.

The effective date of this assignment is December 31, 2020.

BASS RIVER CONSULTING, INC.

By: Caral Porter Donahare

Carol Porter Donahue

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

Secretary (a corporate officer)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0868